Flight 1

Flight 2

Flight 3

Flight 4

Player

Lee, Gayoung
Detjen, Kalei
Baek, MJ
Elmendorf, Kathy
Hsieh, Sunny
Sim, Ai

Kay, Cathy
Gapp, Wendy
Molzhon, Kellie

Player

Stewart, Carol
Soderstrom, Jennifer
Edmonds, Kelly
Duffy, Terry

Kim, Jane

Ostrove, Kathy
Huffer, Traci

Early, Reba

Jeude, Mo
Belbayeva, Sholpan

Player

Collins, Marleen
Murphy, Laura
Edison, Roz
Cheung, Ada

Corey, Beth

Meehan, Lyn
Curhan, Susan
Owens-Garson, Beryl
Von Schenck, Helen

Player

Chapman, Lynn
Rashid, Sariya
Woodburne, Cathy
Dukes, Susie
Seales, Patty
Summers, Char
Atkins, Maureen
Archer, Pat
Lecuyer, Deborah

Spring Sweeps - Better Net 9
Nile Shrine Golf Course
Thursday, April 17, 2025

Club

Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club
Evergreen Women's Golf League

Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Evergreen Women's Golf League

Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
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Front
9

45
33
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Front
9
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Front

32
32
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43

Back 9

33
38
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35
43
39
39

Back 9

41
34
37
38
35
36
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39

39
41

Back 9

40
37
38
41
40
39
39
NS

Back 9

51
36
33
43
33
41
36
39
44
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Net 9
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33
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43

Place

Low Gross
T1

T1

T1

T1

6

7

T8

T8

Place

T2
T2
T4
T4
T6
T6
T8
T8
10

Place

Low Net
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T1
T1
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20.00
14.50
14.50
14.50
14.50
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18.00
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10.00
10.00
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Payout

20.00
18.00
16.00
13.00
11.00
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Payout
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11.00
11.00
11.00
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Flight 5 Player
Cushion, Jennifer
Robbins, Roberta
Bundow, Denise
Mulholland, Laura
Hadfield, Kim
Ginthner, Diane

Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club

Adach-Mineo, Jennifer West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club

Anderson, Julie
Gisselberg, Tonya

Flight 6 Player
Bennett, EllsAnn
Shin, Helen
Winter, Margot
Kwon, Youngae
Yager, Cindy
Murphy, Cheri
Catalano, Michele

Nile Ladies Golf Club
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club

Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club
Nile Ladies Golf Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club
Nile Ladies Golf Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club
Nile Ladies Golf Club
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9
32
33
34
34
35
37
42
38
43

Front
9
32
39
49
51
40
42
41

Back 9

46
37
38
39
37
47
39
45
46

Back 9

47
35
36
41
51
42
44

Better
Net 9
32
33
34
34
35
37
39
38
43

Better
Net 9
32
35
36
41
40
42
41

Place

T3
T3

T7
T7

Place

3
T4
T4
T6
T6

Payout

18.00
16.00
12.00
12.00
$ 9.00
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Payout

18.00
16.00
13.00
5.50
5.50
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Note: Par for Nile on the Front 9 is 33, Back 9 is 34. Remember, this competition is based on Net to Par for the Better Net 9. Flight 4 had a
6-way tie for 1st place based on the Better Net to Par scores.

Club Entries Winne Payout
Bellevue 4 2| $ 33.00
Evergreen 2 0| S -
Jackson 24| 16| $ 206.00
Jefferson 1 1| $ 16.00
Maplewood 4 3| $ 39.00
Mount Si 3 2| $ 29.00
Nile 10 71 $ 91.00
Riverbend 2 0| S -
Snoqulmie Falls 0 ols -
West Seattle 3 0| S -
Withdrawl 2

55 31| $ 414.00

56.4%



