

Spring Sweeps - Better Net 9
Nile Shrine Golf Course
Thursday, April 17, 2025

Flight 1	Player	Club	Total To Par	Front 9	Back 9	Better Net 9	Place	Payout
	Lee, Gayoung	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club				78	Low Gross	\$ 20.00
	Detjen, Kalei	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	45	33	33	T1	\$ 14.50
	Baek, MJ	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	E	33	38	33	T1	\$ 14.50
	Elmendorf, Kathy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	E	33	39	33	T1	\$ 14.50
	Hsieh, Sunny	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	E	33	43	33	T1	\$ 14.50
	Sim, Ai	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	37	35	35	6	
	Kay, Cathy	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	2	35	43	35	7	
	Gapp, Wendy	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	5	38	39	38	T8	
	Molzhon, Kellie	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	5	38	39	38	T8	

Flight 2	Player	Club	Total To Par	Front 9	Back 9	Better Net 9	Place	Payout
	Stewart, Carol	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-2	31	41	31	1	\$ 18.00
	Soderstrom, Jennifer	Nile Ladies Golf Club	E	36	34	34	T2	\$ 14.50
	Edmonds, Kelly	Jackson Jills Golf Club	E	33	37	33	T2	\$ 14.50
	Duffy, Terry	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	34	38	34	T4	\$ 10.00
	Kim, Jane	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	1	39	35	35	T4	\$ 10.00
	Ostrove, Kathy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	2	37	36	36	T6	
	Huffer, Traci	Nile Ladies Golf Club	2	35	39	35	T6	
	Early, Reba	Jackson Jills Golf Club	5	38	39	38	T8	
	Jeude, Mo	Jackson Jills Golf Club	5	38	39	38	T8	
	Belbayeva, Sholpan	Evergreen Women's Golf League	7	40	41	40	10	

Flight 3	Player	Club	Total To Par	Front 9	Back 9	Better Net 9	Place	Payout
	Collins, Marleen	Nile Ladies Golf Club				66	Low Net	\$ 20.00
	Murphy, Laura	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	32	40	32	1	\$ 18.00
	Edison, Roz	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	E	33	37	33	2	\$ 16.00
	Cheung, Ada	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	1	34	38	34	3	\$ 13.00
	Corey, Beth	Jackson Jills Golf Club	2	35	41	35	4	\$ 11.00
	Meehan, Lyn	Jackson Jills Golf Club	4	37	40	37	6	
	Curhan, Susan	Jackson Jills Golf Club	5	40	39	39	T7	
	Owens-Garson, Beryl	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	5	39	39	39	T7	
	Von Schenck, Helen	Evergreen Women's Golf League	-	NS	NS	NS	NS	

Flight 4	Player	Club	Total To Par	Front 9	Back 9	Better Net 9	Place	Payout
	Chapman, Lynn	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	32	51	32	T1	\$ 11.00
	Rashid, Sariya	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	-1	32	36	32	T1	\$ 11.00
	Woodburne, Cathy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	37	33	33	T1	\$ 11.00
	Dukes, Susie	Nile Ladies Golf Club	-1	32	43	32	T1	\$ 11.00
	Seales, Patty	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	34	33	33	T1	\$ 11.00
	Summers, Char	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	32	41	32	T1	\$ 11.00
	Atkins, Maureen	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	E	33	36	33	7	
	Archer, Pat	Jackson Jills Golf Club	3	36	39	36	8	
	Lecuyer, Deborah	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	10	43	44	43	9	

Flight 5	Player	Club	Total To Par Net	Front 9	Back 9	Better Net 9	Place	Payout
	Cushion, Jennifer	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	-1	32	46	32	1	\$ 18.00
	Robbins, Roberta	Jackson Jills Golf Club	E	33	37	33	2	\$ 16.00
	Bundow, Denise	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	34	38	34	T3	\$ 12.00
	Mulholland, Laura	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	34	39	34	T3	\$ 12.00
	Hadfield, Kim	Nile Ladies Golf Club	2	35	37	35	5	\$ 9.00
	Ginthner, Diane	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	4	37	47	37	6	
	Adach-Mineo, Jennifer	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	5	42	39	39	T7	
	Anderson, Julie	Nile Ladies Golf Club	5	38	45	38	T7	
	Gisselberg, Tonya	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	10	43	46	43	9	

Flight 6	Player	Club	Total To Par Net	Front 9	Back 9	Better Net 9	Place	Payout
	Bennett, EllsAnn	Nile Ladies Golf Club	-1	32	47	32	1	\$ 18.00
	Shin, Helen	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	39	35	35	2	\$ 16.00
	Winter, Margot	Nile Ladies Golf Club	2	49	36	36	3	\$ 13.00
	Kwon, Youngae	Jackson Jills Golf Club	7	51	41	41	T4	\$ 5.50
	Yager, Cindy	Nile Ladies Golf Club	7	40	51	40	T4	\$ 5.50
	Murphy, Cheri	Jackson Jills Golf Club	8	42	42	42	T6	
	Catalano, Michele	Nile Ladies Golf Club	8	41	44	41	T6	

Note: Par for Nile on the Front 9 is 33, Back 9 is 34. Remember, this competition is based on Net to Par for the Better Net 9. Flight 4 had a 6-way tie for 1st place based on the Better Net to Par scores.

Club	Entries	Wins	Payout
Bellevue	4	2	\$ 33.00
Evergreen	2	0	\$ -
Jackson	24	16	\$ 206.00
Jefferson	1	1	\$ 16.00
Maplewood	4	3	\$ 39.00
Mount Si	3	2	\$ 29.00
Nile	10	7	\$ 91.00
Riverbend	2	0	\$ -
Snoqualmie Falls	0	0	\$ -
West Seattle	3	0	\$ -
Withdrawal	2		
	55	31	\$ 414.00

56.4%